
Damien McCann, 
Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim 

T: 01495 355001 

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Our Ref./Ein Cyf. 
Your Ref./Eich Cyf. 
Contact:/Cysylltwch â:  

 

Mae’r Cyngor yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg a byddwn yn cyfathrebu gyda chi yn eich dewis iaith, dim 

ond i chi rhoi gwybod i ni pa un sydd well gennych. Ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn creu unrhyw oedi. 

The Council welcomes correspondence in Welsh and English and we will communicate with you in the language of your choice, as long as you let 
us know which you prefer. Corresponding in Welsh will not lead to any delay. 

 
General Offices 

Steelworks Road 

Tyllwyn, Ebbw 

Vale NP23 6DN 

 

Swyddfeydd Cyffredinol 

Heol Gwaith Dur 

Tŷ Llwyn, Glyn Ebwy 

NP23 6DN 

 

 

 

THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND 

 
 Dydd Mawrth, 13 Mehefin 2023 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLEOEDD 
 
A meeting of the Pwyllgor Craffu Lleoedd will be held in Ar MS Teams on 
Dydd Mawrth, 20fed Mehefin, 2023 at 10.00 am. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Damien McCann 
Interim Chief Executive 
 
AGENDA Pages 
 
1.   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 

 
 

 Mae croeso i chi ddefnyddio'r Gymraeg yn y cyfarfod, 
mae angen o leiaf 3 diwrnod gwaith o rybudd os 
dymunwch wneud hynny. Darperir gwasanaeth cyfieithu 
ar y pryd os gwneir cais am hynny.  
 

 

2.   YMDDIHEURIADAU 
 

 

 Derbyn ymddiheuriadau.. 
 
 

 

Public Document Pack

Page 1

mailto:committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk


 

 

3.   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 
 

 

 Derbyn datganiadau buddiant a goddefebau. 
 

 

4.   AMSER CYFARFODYDD Y DYFODOL 
 

 

 Trafod amser cyfarfodydd y dyfodol. 
 

 

5.   PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLE 
 

3 - 6 

 Ystyried penderfyniadau’r Pwyllgor Craffu Lle a gynhaliwyd ar 14 

Mawrth 2023. 

 

(D.S. Cyflwynir y penderfyniadau er pwyntiau cywirdeb yn unig) 

 

 

6.   DALEN WEITHREDU 
 

7 - 8 

 Derbyn y ddalen weithredu. 
 

 

7.   MABWYSIADU CYNLLUN RHEOLI ASEDAU 
PRIFFYRDD 2023-2028 
 

9 - 114 

 Ystyried adroddiad y Rheolwr Tîm Golwg Strydoedd. 
 

 

 
To: M. Cross (Cadeirydd) 

Councillor R. Leadbeater (Is-gadeirydd) 
Councillor S. Behr 
Councillor K. Chaplin 
G. A. Davies 
Councillor J. Gardner 
W. Hodgins 
J. Holt 
L. Parsons 
Councillor D. Rowberry 
 

 All other Members (for information) 
Interim Chief Executive 
Chief Officers 

Page 2



 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 
REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE  

PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
  
SUBJECT: PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE – 14TH MARCH, 2023 
  
REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC & COMMITTEE SUPPORT OFFICER  
 

 
PRESENT:  COUNCILLOR M. CROSS 
         
   Councillors P. Baldwin 

S. Behr 
J. Gardener 
J. Hill  
J. Holt 
J.P. Morgan 
D. Rowberry 

   
WITH:  Corporate Director Regeneration and Community Services 

Team Manager - Streetscene 
Service Manager Business and Regeneration 
Service Manager – Development and Estates 
Principal Project Officer 
Communications Officer 
Scrutiny and Democratic Officer 

      

 
ITEM  
 

 
SUBJECT 
 

No. 1 SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION 
 
It was noted that no requests had been received for the 
simultaneous translation service. 
 

No. 2 APOLOGIES 
 
The following apologies for absence was received:- 
 
Councillor R. Leadbeater; and  
Team Manager Regeneration Opportunities. 
 
 

Page 3

Agenda Item 5



 

No. 3 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS 
 
No declarations of interest or dispensations were reported. 
 

No. 4 PLACE SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
Consideration was given to the decisions of the meeting held on  
31st January, 2023. 
 
The Committee AGREED that the decisions be accepted as a true 
record of proceedings. 
 

No. 5 ACTION SHEET 
 
Consideration was given to the action sheet. 
 
The Committee AGREED that the report be accepted and the 
action sheet be noted. 
 

No. 6 BRYNMAWR PLACEMAKING PLAN 
 
Consideration was given to the report of the Team Manager 
Regeneration Opportunities. 
 
The Committee AGREED that the report be accepted and 
supported the Brynmawr Placemaking Plan, its vision and core 
ambitions for the future and recommend approval by Cabinet. This 
would enable the Authority to finalise the draft of the delivery plan 
and steps towards implementation of the projects that will be 
contained within it (Option 2). 
 

No. 7 SHARED PROSPERITY FUND 
 
Consideration was given to the report of the Service Manager 
Business and Regeneration. 
 
The Committee AGREED that the report be accepted and 
supported and recommend that Cabinet endorse the SLA between 
BGCBC and RCTCBC subject to clarification received from 
RCTCBC and for the Corporate Director Regeneration and 
Community Services alongside the S151 Officer to be given 
delegated authority to accept revisions to the SLA to facilitate the 
implementation of the SPF within Blaenau Gwent (Option 2). 
 

Page 4



 

No. 8 FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME: 25TH APRIL, 2023 
 
Consideration was given to the report of the Scrutiny and 
Democratic Officer. 
 
The Committee AGREED that the report be accepted and the 
Forward Programme for the meeting scheduled to be held on  
25th April, 2023 be approved (Option 2).  
 

 

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank



Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council 

Action Sheet - Place Scrutiny Committee  

 

Date of 
Meeting 

Action to be Taken By Whom Action Taken 

 Referred from Governance and Audit 
Committee: 
  
The Governance and Audit Committee received 
the internal audit progress report on Building 
Control - Out of Hours Dangerous Structures 
Call Outs on 30th January 2023, who 
recommended as part of the Action Sheet for 
Appendix B4 of the report be circulated to the 
Place Scrutiny Committee. 
 

  
 
Appendix B4 circulated to Members of the 
Committee on 9th June 2023 
 
 
Action Complete: 09.06.2023 

 

 

P
age 7

A
genda Item

 6



T
his page is intentionally left blank



Executive Committee and Council only 
Date signed off by the Monito
[...]
should you require any further advice or guidance on completing your assessment via lissa.friel@blaenau-

gwent.gov.uk or emma.scherptong@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk.  

P
age 113

mailto:lissa.friel@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk
mailto:lissa.friel@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk
mailto:emma.scherptong@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk


T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	5 Pwyllgor Craffu Lle
	6 Dalen Weithredu
	7 Mabwysiadu Cynllun Rheoli Asedau Priffyrdd 2023-2028
	Atodiad 1
	Atodiad 2




Minutes of the meeting


 

 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE PWYLLGOR 
CRAFFU LLEOEDD 

  
SUBJECT: PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLEOEDD - DYDD MAWRTH, 

20 MEHEFIN 2023 DYDD MAWRTH, 20 MEHEFIN 
2023 

  
REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC AND COMMITTEE SUPPORT 

OFFICER 
  

 

 
PRESENT: M. CROSS (CADEIRYDD) 

 
 Councillors R. Leadbeater (Is-gadeirydd) 

S. Behr 
K. Chaplin 
G. A. Davies 
J. Gardner 
W. Hodgins 
L. Parsons 
D. Rowberry 
 

WITH: Corporate Director Regeneration and Community Services 
Head of Community Services  
Service Manager – Community Services  
Team Manager – Streetscene 
Streetworks Inspector  
Communications Officer 
Scrutiny and Democratic Officer 
 

  
 
 

 
ITEM 
 

 
SUBJECT 

 
ACTION 

No. 1   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 
 
Nodwyd na chafwyd unrhyw geisiadau am y gwasanaeth cyfieithu 
ar y pryd. 
 

 
 



 

 

No. 2   YMDDIHEURIADAU 
 
Ni chafwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb. 
 

 
 

No. 3   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 
 
Ni chodwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau buddiant na goddefebau. 
 

 
 

No. 4   AMSER CYFARFODYDD Y DYFODOL 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i’r dilynol:- 
9.00 am Cyfarfod Agenda 
9.30 am Pwyllgor Craffu Lleoedd 
 

 
 

No. 5   PWYLLGOR CRAFFU LLE 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i benderfyniadau’r cyfarfod a gynhaliwyd ar 
14 Mawrth 2023. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i gadarnhau’r penderfyniadau. 
 

 
 

No. 6   DALEN WEITHREDU 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i’r ddalen weithredu. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i dderbyn yr adroddiad a nodi’r ddalen 
weithredu. 
 

 
 

No. 7   MABWYSIADU CYNLLUN RHEOLI ASEDAU PRIFFYRDD 2023-
2028 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Rheolwr Tîm – Golwg 
Strydoedd. 
 
Cynigiodd yr Is-gadeirydd ei fod yn cael ei argymell i’r Cabinet/Tîm 
Arweinyddiaeth Gorfforaethol i ddynodi cyllid i weithredu rhaglen 
Gwaith Cyfalaf ar gyfer y dyfodol.Cytunwyd ac eiliwyd y cynnig. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor, yn amodol ar yr uchod, i dderbyn yr 
adroddiad a chefnogi mabwysiadu Cynllun Cynnal a Chadw 
Asedau Priffyrdd 2023-2028 (Opsiwn 1) a gofyn i’r Cabinet/Tîm 
Arweinyddiaeth Gorfforaethol i ddynodi cyllid priodol i weithredu 
rhaglen Gwaith Cyfalaf yn y dyfodol. 
 

 
 


